

\$~8

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 2752/2014

STERLING AND WILSON LTD Plaintiff

Through (Appearance not given)

versus

ARN INFRASTRUCTURES INDIA LTD Defendant

Through (Appearance not given)

CORAM:

**ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **01.07.2015**

CS(OS) 2752/2014

Learned counsel for defendant undertakes to deposit the previous cost of Rs.5000/- with Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee and to file receipt in this regard within one week.

As per office note, affidavit qua admission/denial of each other's documents have already been filed by both the parties.

Admission/denial of documents has been carried out today.

Defendant has admitted six documents of the plaintiff which are marked as Ex.P-1 to Ex.P-6.

On the other hand, plaintiff has admitted two documents of the defendant which are marked as Ex.D-1 & Ex.D-2.

Admission/denial of documents stands concluded.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 13.07.2015 i.e. date already fixed, for framing of issues.

**ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 01, 2015/ab