

\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 2752/2014**
STERLING AND WILSON LTD Plaintiff
Through **Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Tyagi, Adv.**

versus

ARN INFRASTRUCTURES INDIA LTD Defendant
Through **Ms. Megha Gurnani, Adv.**

CORAM:
ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

17.09.2015

IA No. 19582/2015 application on behalf of defendant under
Section 151 CPC for waiver of cost

Already one similar IA no. 17430/2014 under Section 151 CPC for condonation of delay in filing of evidence by way of affidavit of defendant has been dismissed by this court, in view of the order dated 13.07.2015, of Hon'ble Court. No justifiable ground for allowing the present IA is made out. Accordingly, same is dismissed. IA is disposed of.

Re-notify on date already fixed, i.e. 22.02.2016, for evidence of plaintiff's witnesses.

ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 17, 2015/cd