

\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 2752/2014**
STERLING AND WILSON LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Hari, Mr. Sanjeev Tyagi & Mr.
Praveen Bhatia, Advs.

versus

ARN INFRASTRUCTURES INDIA LTD

..... Defendant

Through Mr. Arjujn Singh Bhati, Adv.

CORAM:
ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **22.02.2016**

CS(OS) 2752/2014

Learned counsel for plaintiff has admitted that previous cost of Rs.20000/- imposed upon the defendant vide order dated 28.10.2015 in OA No.423/2015 by the Hon'ble Court, has already been paid.

Affidavit of evidence of PW1 Mr. Jaydeep Ghosh present in Court, has already been filed. However learned counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment on the ground that inadvertently certain discrepancies have crept into in the numbering of exhibits mentioned in the affidavit and PW1 may be permitted to file fresh/correct affidavit, which is not opposed by learned counsel for defendant. Accordingly PW1 may file his correct affidavit by way of evidence within two weeks with advance copy thereof be supplied to opposite

Contd....2

side.

Renotify the matter for evidence of plaintiff's witnesses, on
06.09.2016 at 12.00 noon.

ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 22, 2016/ab