

\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 2752/2014**
STERLING AND WILSON LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Tyagi, Adv.

versus

ARN INFRASTRUCTURES INDIA LTD

..... Defendant

Through Ms. Prachi Trehan, proxy counsel

CORAM:
ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **06.09.2016**

CS(OS) 2752/2014

Fresh affidavit of evidence of PW-1 Mr. Jaydeep Ghosh, in terms of previous order, has been filed.

Learned counsel for plaintiff has submitted that request for adjournment was received on behalf of learned counsel for defendant yesterday due to his personal difficulty and hence he has not called the witness for today and that he is not opposing the request for adjournment.

Accordingly, renotify for evidence of plaintiff's witnesses, for 13.01.2017 at 12.00 noon.

ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 06, 2016/cd