



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 2752/2014**
STERLING AND WILSON LTD Plaintiff
Through None.
versus
ARN INFRASTRUCTURES INDIA LTD Defendant
Through Mr. Faheem Shah, proxy cl.

CORAM:
ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **13.01.2017**

CS(OS) 2752/2014

Learned proxy counsel for defendant has stated that request for adjournment has been received from the other side as the witness is not present today due to his personal difficulty. He has further stated that said request is not being opposed by him.

Re-notify the matter for evidence of plaintiff's witnesses on 05.07.2017 at 12.00 noon.

ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

At 12.25 p.m.

At this stage file taken up again as Mr. Hari, learned counsel for plaintiff has appeared. He is made acquainted with the proceedings and next date of hearing.

ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 13, 2017/ab