

\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 2752/2014**
STERLING AND WILSON LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Tyagi, Adv.

versus

ARN INFRASTRUCTURES INDIA LTD

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Arjun Singh Bhati, Adv.

CORAM:

**MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **05.07.2017**

Matter is listed for plaintiff's evidence.

Counsel for the plaintiff requests for an adjournment on the ground that the witness is not available for his cross-examination.

Perusal of ordersheets reflects that on the last two dates of hearing also, plaintiff has sought adjournment on various grounds.

Accordingly, last and final opportunity is granted to plaintiff to produce the witness on the next date of hearing.

Re-notify the matter for plaintiff's evidence on **05th September, 2017**.

**DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 05, 2017/nk