

\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 2752/2014

STERLING AND WILSON LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: Adv.

versus

ARN INFRASTRUCTURES INDIA LTD

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Arjun Singh Bhati, Adv.

CORAM:

**MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

05.09.2017

Matter is listed for plaintiff's evidence.

On the last date of hearing, last and final opportunity was granted to plaintiff to produce the witness on the next date of hearing i.e. today. The plaintiff today has produced PW2 & PW3 as its witnesses.

Counsel for the defendant objects to the production of PW2 & PW3 stating that the plaintiff has not produced its main witness, PW1 to depose on the facts of the case and no leave of the court has been taken before producing PW2 & PW3, who are not the main witnesses, prior to PW1.

In view of the afore-stated and the fact that no leave of the court has been taken to lead the evidence of PW2 & PW3 prior to PW1 and that last and final opportunity was granted to the plaintiff on the last date of hearing

to lead its evidence, therefore one final opportunity is given to the plaintiff to lead the evidence of PW1 and thereafter of its other witnesses subject to cost of Rs. 15,000/- payable to defendant.

Re-notify the matter for cross-examination of PW1 on **09th January, 2018.**

**DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 05, 2017/nk