

\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 2752/2014**
STERLING AND WILSON LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Hari, Mr. Sanjeev Tyagi and Mr.
Praveen Bhatia, Advocates with PW1

versus

ARN INFRASTRUCTURES INDIA LTD

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Faheem Shah and Ms. Jaya Sahai,
Advocates.

CORAM:
MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

% **ORDER**
09.01.2018

PW1 examined-in-chief. His cross-examination is deferred at the request of counsel for defendant.

Cost of Rs. 15,000/- has been paid by the plaintiff to the defendant by way of cheque in favour of defendant bearing cheque No. 101441 drawn on Union Bank of India. Same is accepted subject to realisation.

Re-notify the matter for cross-examination of PW1 on **05th March, 2018.**

DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 09, 2018/nk