

\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 2752/2014**
STERLING AND WILSON LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Hari Sanjeev Kumar Tyagi, Adv.

versus

ARN INFRASTRUCTURES INDIA LTD

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Faheem Shah & Ms. Jaya Shahi,
Advocates.

CORAM:
MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **05.03.2018**

Matter is listed for cross-examination of PW1.

It is 4:10p.m.

It is stated by counsel for the defendant, who is present to cross-examine the witness that though his name is mentioned on the vakalatnama but it does not bear his signatures. He states that he shall take appropriate steps in this regard.

At request of counsel for defendant, re-notify the matter for cross-examination of PW1 on **05th July, 2018.**

DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 05, 2018/nk