

\$~16

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 2752/2014

STERLING AND WILSON LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Hari & Mr. Praveen Bhatia, Adv.
with PW Mr. Jaydeep Ghosh.

versus

ARN INFRASTRUCTURES INDIA LTD

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Stuti Gupta & Ms. Medhya,
Advocates.

CORAM:

SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

20.03.2019

It is submitted by counsel for the defendant that the defendant has filed the entire record of NCLT vide diary no. 254299 on 19/03/2019. However, the same has not come on record. Counsel for the defendant seeks time for taking appropriate steps in this regard. Copy supplied today.

It is submitted by counsel for the parties that in view of the proceedings before NCLT, the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court and they will make appropriate submissions before the Hon'ble Court in this regard.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on **04th April, 2019.**

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 20, 2019/nk