



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS (OS) 2752/2014 & I.A. 17420/2015**

STERLING AND WILSON LTD Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Praveen Bhatia, Proxy counsel
along with Mr. Jaydeep Ghos, AR
(M-9868015550)

versus

ARN INFRASTRUCTURES INDIA LTD Defendant

Through: Mr. Mayank Dhawan, Advocate (M-
9818807068)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **04.04.2019**

Ld. counsel for the Plaintiff is stated to have passed away.

List on 30th July, 2019.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

APRIL 04, 2019

Rahul