



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2752/2014**

STERLING AND WILSON LTD Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sanjeev kr. Tyagi, Advocate (m:
9811252685).

versus

ARN INFRASTRUCTURES INDIA LTD Defendant

Through: Mr. Rohan Sharma, Advocate (M:
9910545369).

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **30.07.2019**

I.A. 17420/2015 (3 days delay in filing evidence affidavit)

Three days' delay in filing evidence by way of affidavit is condoned.

The I.A. is disposed of.

CS(OS) 2752/2014

Cross examination of the Plaintiff is going on. In the meantime, the Defendant's name was struck off from the Registrar of Companies for which revival has already been filed and is still pending. Let the cross-examination of the Plaintiff's witnesses continue.

It is noticed that the suit has not been listed before Court for the last four years. Ld. Joint Registrars ought to ensure that at least once in every six months the matter is placed before the Court so that the Court can peruse the proceedings which are going on before the Joint Registrar. This order be placed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-charge for worthy consideration.



List before the Joint Registrar on 17th September, 2019.

List before the Court on 5th December, 2019.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

JULY 30, 2019

MR