

\$~2

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 2752/2014

STERLING AND WILSON LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Tyagi, Adv.

versus

ARN INFRASTRUCTURES INDIA LTD

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Prachi Trehan, Adv. for D-2

CORAM:

SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

17.09.2019

PW-1 Mr. Jagdeep Chand is present.

It is submitted by counsel for the plaintiff that the plaintiff has filed an application under Order 12 Rule 6 CPC vide diary no.998985 on 16/09/2019. However, the same has not come on record. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks time for taking appropriate steps in this regard.

It is further submitted by counsel for the plaintiff that in the present case, cross-examination of PW-1 be recorded after disposal of the aforesaid application.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for cross-examination of PW-1 and further proceedings on **15th November, 2019**.

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 17, 2019/nk