



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2752/2014**

STERLING AND WILSON LTD Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Tyagi,**
Advocate.

versus

ARN INFRASTRUCTURES INDIA LTD Defendant

Through: **None.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **20.09.2019**

I.A. 12986/2019 (Application under Order XII Rule 6 for judgment on admissions)

Learned counsel for the plaintiff/applicant seeks leave to file an additional documents in support of this application. The same be done within four weeks.

List on the date fixed i.e. 05.12.2019.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

SEPTEMBER 20, 2019

'pv's