

\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2752/2014**

STERLING AND WILSON LTD Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

ARN INFRASTRUCTURES INDIA LTD Defendant

Through: Ms. Mayanka Dhawan, Adv.

CORAM:

SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **15.11.2019**

Regular stenographer is on leave today. No substitute stenographer is available/provided.

None appeared on behalf of the plaintiff since morning despite repeated calls.

It is submitted by counsel for the defendant that in the present case, cross-examination of PW-1 be recorded after disposal of IA No. 12986/2019. Aforesaid application stated to be listed before the Hon'ble Court for 05/12/2019.

It is submitted by counsel for the defendant that the present matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court for the date already fixed and she will make appropriate submissions before the Hon'ble Court in this regard.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed i.e. **05th December, 2019.**

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 15, 2019