

\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 2752/2014**
STERLING AND WILSON LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv. with PW-1
Jaideep Shosh

versus

ARN INFRASTRUCTURES INDIA LTD

..... Defendant

Through Mr. Faheem Shah, Adv.

CORAM:

SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **12.03.2020**

Regular stenographer is on leave today. No substitute stenographer is available/ provided.

PW-1 is present.

PW-1 is discharged un-examined for today only due to non-availability of stenographer.

It is submitted by PW-1 is not available prior to 31/03/2020.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for cross-examination of PW-1 on **31st March, 2020.**

VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 12, 2020