

\$~16

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 2752/2014

STERLING AND WILSON LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through None.

versus

ARN INFRASTRUCTURES INDIA LTD

..... Defendant

Through None.

CORAM:

**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

22.08.2020

In terms of notifications/office orders, file is taken up today

**Court hearing convened via video conferencing on account of
Covid-19**

Counsel for the parties have not joined the proceedings via video conferencing.

Neither scanned nor physical judicial file sent by the Registry.

Registry is directed to put up the judicial file on the next date of hearing.

Put up the matter for further proceedings on **07th October, 2020.**

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 22, 2020/nk