



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2752/2014**

STERLING AND WILSON LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Tyagi, Adv.

versus

ARN INFRASTRUCTURES INDIA LTD

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Mayanka Dhawan, Adv.

CORAM:

**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **07.10.2020**

Court hearing convened via video conferencing on account of Covid-19

PW Mr. Jaydeep Ghosh has joined the proceedings via video conferencing. .

In terms of the notifications No.418/RG/DHC/2020, dated 27.08.2020 & No.465/RG/DHC/2020, dated 30.09.2020, evidence is to be recorded only in ex-parte and uncontested matters.

It is submitted by counsel for the parties that the present matter is already listed before the Hon'ble Court for 16/10/2020 and the present matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court for the date already fixed and they will make appropriate submissions before the Hon'ble Court in this regard.



At joint request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed.

VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 07, 2020/ nk