



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 2752/2014**
STERLING AND WILSON LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Tyagi, Adv.
versus

ARN INFRASTRUCTURES INDIA LTD

.....Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER KUMAR
GARG (DHJS)

ORDER

14.09.2022

%

Regular steno is on leave today.

1. PW1 Mr. Jaideep Ghosh, Adv. is present.
2. There is no appearance on behalf of defendant.
3. Put up for PE on **15.12.2022**.

DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR JUDICIAL

SEPTEMBER 14, 2022

1. At this stage Mr. Katik and Mr. Apoorv, learned counsel for defendant has appeared and he has been appraised about the court proceedings for today.

DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR JUDICIAL

SEPTEMBER 14, 2022