



\$~5

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 2752/2014 & I.A. No. 12986/2019

STERLING AND WILSON LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. S.K. Tyagi, Adv. for plaintiff
with PW-1 Mr. Jaydeep Ghosh.

versus

ARN INFRASTRUCTURES INDIA LTD

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Kartik, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

15.12.2022

%

1. The matter is at the stage of PE.
2. PW-1 Mr. Jaideep Ghosh is present.
3. Ld. Counsel for defendant seeks adjournment. Same has been opposed. In the interest of justice, adjournment is allowed subject to cost of Rs.5,000/- to be paid to the plaintiff. Cost not paid.
4. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that the matter is required to be placed before the Hon'ble Court in view of order dated 30.07.2019 passed by the Hon'ble Court wherein it was directed that the matter is to be placed before the Hon'ble Court at least once in every six months.
5. Heard. Order dated 30.07.2019 passed by the Hon'ble Court perused.



6. In view of submissions of Ld. Counsel for plaintiff, let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on **11th January, 2023**.

DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
DECEMBER 15, 2022/v
Click here to check corrigendum, if any