



\$~7

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 2752/2014 & I.A. 12986/2019

STERLING AND WILSON LTD Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Sanjeev Kumar Tyagi, Adv.

versus

ARN INFRASTRUCTURES INDIA LTD Defendant

Through: Ms.Stuti Gupta, Adv.

Mr.Atul Ahuja, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

11.01.2023

%

1. The learned counsel for the defendant submits that no unnecessary adjournment shall be taken before the learned Joint Registrar (Judicial), who is recording the evidence of the plaintiff.
2. List before the learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) for further proceedings on 22nd February, 2023.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

JANUARY 11, 2023

RN