



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2752/2014 & I.A. No. 12986/2019 (u/O XII Rule 6 of CPC)**

STERLING AND WILSON LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Tyagi, Adv.
for plaintiff with PW-1 Mr.
Jaydeep Ghosh.

versus

ARN INFRASTRUCTURES INDIA LTD

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Vivek Singh & Ms. Stuti
Gupta, Advs.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

22.02.2023

%

1. The matter is at the stage of cross-examination of PW-1.
2. As per office noting, nothing fresh has been filed.
3. Previous cost of Rs.5,000/- not paid. Ld. Counsel for defendant has submitted that she will pay the cost during the course of the day.
4. PW-1 Mr. Jaideep Ghosh is present.
5. At joint request, the matter is referred to Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre for exploring the possibility of settlement on 28.02.2023
6. Re-notify the matter for settlement, if any / PE on 27th April, 2023.

**DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 22, 2023/v

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)