



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2752/2014**

STERLING AND WILSON LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Tyagi, Adv.
(Mobile No.9811252685)

versus

ARN INFRASTRUCTURES INDIA LTD

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Apurv Parashar, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

27.04.2023

%

1. The matter is at the stage of cross-examination of PW1. PW-1 is present.
2. It is 1:00pm. Recording of evidence of a witness is going on in CS(OS) 1072/2014. Learned counsel for defendant submits that he is not available after lunch. In view of request, the matter stands adjourned.
3. Re-notify the matter for cross-examination of PW-1 on **02nd August, 2023 at 2:00pm.**

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 27, 2023/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any