



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2752/2014**

STERLING AND WILSON LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

ARN INFRASTRUCTURES INDIA LTD

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Kirti Mewar, Adv.(appeared
through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **01.05.2024**

Ld. Presiding Officer is on half day leave in pre-lunch sessions today.

As per directions, re-notify the matter for the purpose already fixed on **18th July, 2024.**

Reader to

**SH. MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 1, 2024/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any