



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2752/2014**

STERLING AND WILSON LTDPlaintiff

Through: None

versus

ARN INFRASTRUCTURES INDIA LTD

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Kirti Mewar, Adv.
(through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

08.10.2024

%

**Proceedings from 2.40 pm to
3.35 pm**

**Evidence recorded from 2.41
pm to 3.31 pm**

Number of pages 3

1. The matter is at the stage of further cross-examination of PW1. The said witness/Mr. Jaideep Ghosh is present. He is partly cross-examined. Further cross-examination is deferred.

2. Re-notify the matter for further cross-examination on 15.01.2025 at 2.15 pm.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 8, 2024/cd

Click here to check corrigendum, if any