



\$~19

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(OS) 2752/2014

STERLING AND WILSON LTDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Sanjiv Kumar Tyagi,
Adv.

versus

ARN INFRASTRUCTURES INDIA LTD.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Kirti Mewar, Adv.
(through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

15.01.2025

1. The matter is at the stage of further cross-examination of PW1. The said witness/Mr. Jaideep Ghosh is present. Adjournment sought on behalf of defendant on the ground that learned counsel has a matter listed before the Hon'ble Court. Adjournment not opposed. Matter is adjourned.

2. Re-notify the matter for further cross-examination of PW1 on 21.03.2025 at 2 pm.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
JANUARY 15, 2025/cd**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any