



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 2752/2014**
STERLING AND WILSON LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Tyagi,
Advocate along with Mr.
Jaydeep Ghosh/PW1 in
person.

versus

ARN INFRASTRUCTURES INDIA LTD

.....Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
08.10.2025

Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial) is on leave.

List on 03.12.2025.

Reader a/w
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 8, 2025/anj